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July 1 -2, 2014 You
1. Respondent support — Gay marriage
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 48% 43% 52% 57% 51% 46% 35% 65% 49% 17%
Oppose 40% 45% 35% 27% 39% 40% 54% 24% 38% 70%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 48% 51% 36% 40% 39% 56% 47% 60% 52% 48% 43% 51%
Oppose 40% 39% 47% 34% 43% 36% 47% 33% 34% 41% 44% 35%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 26% 18% 8% 6% 7% 14% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 48% 31% 44% 59% 89% 24% 58%

Oppose 40% 55% 46% 29% 5% 64% 30%

Not sure 13% 14% 11% 12% 6% 12% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (312) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 48% 25% 39% 40% 18% 65% 72% 76% 45%
Oppose 40% 67% 45% 49% 36% 19% 20% 12% 41%

Not sure 13% 9% 16% 11% 46% 17% 9% 12% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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2. Respondent support — Legal abortion
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 48% 51% 46% 54% 52% 45% 43% 65% 48% 24%
Oppose 36% 35% 38% 37% 33% 36% 41% 23% 35% 61%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 9% 15% 18% 16% 12% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 48% 50% 42% 42% 38% 59% 59% 60% 53% 46% 44% 55%
Oppose 36% 36% 38% 35% 44% 29% 34% 32% 29% 38% 41% 33%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 22% 19% 12% 7% 8% 18% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 48% 31% 41% 62% 90% 22% 60%

Oppose 36% 53% 45% 20% 3% 61% 25%

Not sure 15% 16% 14% 18% 6% 17% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 48% 26% 42% 45% 36% 38% 2% 76% 53%

Oppose 36% 61% 41% 42% 15% 25% 18% 8% 46%

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 49% 38% 10% 16% 2%
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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3. Respondent support — Death penalty for murderers
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 58% 60% 57% 46% 56% 63% 67% 50% 60% 68%
Oppose 23% 21% 24% 33% 24% 18% 17% 29% 20% 20%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 22% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (173) (264) (376) (186) (331) (450) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 58% 62% 37% 58% 52% 63% 63% 69% 59% 64% 57% 55%
Oppose 23% 22% 28% 20% 23% 23% 28% 19% 18% 19% 24% 27%
Not sure 19% 16% 35% 21% 25% 15% 9% 12% 23% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (788) (112) (99) (366) (273) (64) (130) (146) (216) (376) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 58% 59% 66% 54% 48% 60% 57%

Oppose 23% 24% 23% 20% 29% 22% 23%

Not sure 19% 17% 12% 26% 23% 18% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (407) (176) (267) (109) (812) (648)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 58% 61% 66% 61% 18% 69% 50% 52% 51%

Oppose 23% 22% 16% 28% 12% 16% 35% 21% 29%

Not sure 19% 17% 19% 12% 70% 15% 15% 27% 20%
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (301) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)




YouGov
July 1 -2, 2014 You
4. Respondent support — Stricter gun laws
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 51% 45% 56% 50% 52% 52% 49% 82% 44% 19%
Oppose 36% 42% 31% 32% 36% 34% 45% 8% 42% 67%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 13% 6% 10% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (471) (527) (173) (264) (376) (185) (330) (451) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 51% 47% 73% 55% 50% 57% 57% 53% 55% 52% 49% 50%
Oppose 36% 41% 12% 27% 35% 30% 36% 42% 33% 37% 37% 37%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 18% 16% 13% 6% 5% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (787) (112) (99) (365) (274) (64) (129) (146) (216) (377) (259)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 51% 44% 55% 54% 65% 43% 55%

Oppose 36% 44% 37% 29% 19% 44% 32%

Not sure 13% 12% 8% 16% 16% 12% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (407) (175) (267) (109) (312) (647)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 51% 45% 55% 53% 52% 46% 58% 54% 45%

Oppose 36% 46% 32% 36% 13% 38% 32% 24% 50%

Not sure 13% 9% 13% 11% 35% 15% 10% 22% 5%
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (302) (150) (114) (11) (55) (116) (172) (39)
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5. Respondent support — High taxes on the wealthy
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 56% 56% 57% 54% 56% 61% 50% 81% 52% 28%
Oppose 28% 32% 24% 24% 27% 25% 40% 8% 29% 57%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 17% 14% 10% 11% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 56% 55% 63% 55% 56% 66% 51% 50% 59% 58% 53% 58%
Oppose 28% 30% 23% 18% 23% 21% 36% 42% 24% 25% 33% 26%
Not sure 16% 14% 14% 27% 22% 13% 12% 7% 17% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 56% 49% 57% 61% 74% 48% 60%

Oppose 28% 36% 31% 19% 11% 35% 24%

Not sure 16% 15% 13% 20% 15% 17% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 56% 51% 63% 46% 18% 43% 69% 64% 65%

Oppose 28% 33% 26% 38% 63% 35% 23% 13% 25%

Not sure 16% 16% 12% 16% 19% 22% 8% 23% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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6. Respondent support — Universal healthcare
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 54% 54% 55% 64% 57% 50% 48% 85% 51% 14%
Oppose 30% 34% 27% 20% 26% 31% 47% 3% 32% 68%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 16% 17% 19% 5% 11% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 54% 49% 79% 61% 50% 64% 50% 57% 55% 55% 51% 59%
Oppose 30% 37% 4% 14% 27% 27% 41% 36% 28% 26% 35% 30%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 24% 24% 9% 9% 7% 16% 20% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 54% 46% 55% 57% 81% 44% 59%

Oppose 30% 40% 33% 23% 12% 39% 27%

Not sure 15% 14% 13% 20% 7% 17% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 54% 44% 56% 56% 44% 43% 63% 67% 58%

Oppose 30% 43% 30% 33% 9% 36% 24% 14% 31%

Not sure 15% 12% 14% 11% 47% 21% 13% 20% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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7. Respondent support — Reducing carbon emissions
Do you support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 64% 60% 67% 68% 64% 62% 60% 78% 64% 40%
Oppose 17% 23% 11% 10% 12% 19% 27% 4% 18% 35%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 13% 18% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (172) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 64% 64% 63% 60% 60% 74% 59% 61% 67% 61% 61% 67%
Oppose 17% 19% 12% 9% 16% 11% 18% 24% 14% 17% 20% 14%
Not sure 20% 17% 25% 31% 23% 15% 23% 15% 19% 23% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (788) (112) (99) (365) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (376) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 64% 55% 63% 70% 85% 54% 69%

Oppose 17% 23% 17% 12% 6% 25% 13%

Not sure 20% 22% 19% 18% 9% 21% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (407) (176) (267) (109) (812) (648)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 64% 59% 65% 61% 41% 52% 68% 74% 71%

Oppose 17% 21% 19% 24% 12% 10% 17% 7% 15%

Not sure 20% 20% 16% 14% 47% 38% 15% 18% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (302) (151) (113) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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8. Would Jesus support — Gay marriage
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 32% 29% 35% 40% 34% 31% 22% 48% 32% 9%
Oppose 45% 46% 43% 38% 41% 45% 57% 27% 42% 7%
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 21% 25% 24% 21% 25% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (173) (263) (3877) (186) (330) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 32% 33% 28% 30% 25% 39% 32% 39% 38% 33% 29% 33%
Oppose 45% 44% 51% 44% 48% 42% 44% 36% 40% 44% 50% 39%
Not sure 23% 23% 21% 27% 27% 19% 24% 24% 22% 23% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (788) (112) (99) (365) (274) (64) (130) (146) (215) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 32% 20% 32% 38% 69% 14% 41%

Oppose 45% 62% 49% 34% 5% 74% 32%

Not sure 23% 18% 20% 28% 26% 12% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (407) (176) (267) (109) (812) (648)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 32% 14% 25% 28% 16% 41% 56% 52% 35%

Oppose 45% 73% 51% 53% 71% 29% 24% 11% 41%

Not sure 23% 12% 24% 19% 13% 30% 20% 37% 25%

continued on the next page . ..
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (302) (151) (113) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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9. Would Jesus support — Legal abortion
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 20% 17% 22% 15% 22% 21% 18% 29% 19% 6%
Oppose 52% 53% 52% 55% 48% 52% 55% 38% 49% 83%
Not sure 28% 30% 27% 30% 30% 27% 27% 34% 32% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (471) (528) (173) (264) (3877) (185) (330) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 20% 19% 19% 24% 18% 22% 27% 19% 21% 19% 17% 23%
Oppose 52% 53% 50% 47% 54% 52% 54% 50% 50% 51% 57% 47%
Not sure 28% 28% 31% 29% 29% 26% 19% 30% 29% 29% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (788) (112) (99) (365) (274) (64) (130) (146) (215) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 20% 13% 18% 25% 31% 8% 24%

Oppose 52% 67% 59% 39% 19% 7% 41%

Not sure 28% 20% 22% 36% 50% 15% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (407) (176) (267) (109) (311) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 20% 13% 18% 20% 4% 12% 30% 26% 22%

Oppose 52% 73% 59% 60% 68% 48% 32% 23% 55%

Not sure 28% 14% 23% 19% 28% 40% 38% 52% 22%

continued on the next page . ..
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (302) (150) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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10. Would Jesus support — Death penalty for murderers
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 34% 35% 33% 29% 26% 38% 45% 27% 35% 43%
Oppose 41% 40% 41% 50% 43% 37% 34% 45% 41% 34%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 21% 31% 26% 21% 28% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (173) (262) (377) (186) (330) (451) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 34% 35% 28% 36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 24% 38% 36% 34%
Oppose 41% 40% 42% 41% 37% 41% 39% 41% 48% 39% 34% 47%
Not sure 25% 25% 30% 24% 30% 25% 27% 25% 27% 24% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (788) (112) (98) (364) (274) (64) (130) (146) (215) (376) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 34% 40% 28% 32% 22% 41% 30%

Oppose 41% 39% 49% 35% 55% 34% 44%

Not sure 25% 22% 23% 34% 23% 25% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (407) (176) (266) (109) (311) (648)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 34% 43% 34% 36% 8% 22% 28% 27% 22%

Oppose 41% 32% 41% 41% 46% 57% 59% 35% 49%

Not sure 25% 25% 24% 23% 46% 21% 12% 38% 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (302) (150) (113) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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11. Would Jesus support — Stricter gun laws
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 46% 41% 51% 45% 43% 50% 46% 68% 40% 28%
Oppose 25% 30% 20% 21% 23% 23% 35% 8% 28% 43%
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 33% 34% 27% 18% 24% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (472) (527) (173) (263) (377) (186) (331) (451) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 46% 42% 64% 59% 41% 56% 58% 45% 53% 39% 42% 55%
Oppose 25% 29% 13% 13% 28% 20% 14% 27% 21% 29% 25% 23%
Not sure 29% 30% 23% 27% 31% 24% 28% 28% 26% 33% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (788) (112) (99) (365) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (376) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 46% 43% 55% 43% 53% 41% 49%

Oppose 25% 32% 21% 22% 9% 32% 21%

Not sure 29% 25% 24% 35% 38% 27% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (407) (176) (267) (109) (311) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 46% 44% 50% 51% 7% 43% 50% 44% 31%

Oppose 25% 34% 21% 29% 10% 23% 21% 14% 26%

Not sure 29% 22% 29% 21% 14% 35% 28% 42% 43%

continued on the next page . ..
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (301) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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12. Would Jesus support — High taxes on the wealthy
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 45% 46% 44% 43% 42% 49% 42% 63% 43% 18%
Oppose 23% 25% 21% 23% 22% 18% 34% 10% 25% 40%
Not sure 32% 29% 35% 35% 35% 33% 24% 27% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 45% 44% 47% 46% 39% 51% 45% 47% 49% 44% 37% 53%
Oppose 23% 23% 20% 26% 24% 16% 21% 31% 25% 21% 27% 19%
Not sure 32% 33% 34% 28% 37% 32% 35% 23% 27% 35% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 45% 37% 43% 51% 62% 36% 48%

Oppose 23% 27% 32% 18% 5% 28% 21%

Not sure 32% 37% 25% 31% 33% 36% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 45% 38% 47% 42% 21% 38% 54% 53% 32%

Oppose 23% 26% 23% 32% 27% 23% 19% 9% 42%

Not sure 32% 35% 29% 26% 52% 39% 27% 37% 25%
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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13. Would Jesus support — Universal healthcare
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 55% 55% 56% 66% 57% 52% 46% 80% 52% 23%
Oppose 19% 23% 15% 13% 15% 18% 32% 3% 20% 41%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 21% 28% 30% 22% 17% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 55% 50% 75% 66% 49% 66% 54% 55% 63% 52% 50% 60%
Oppose 19% 22% 7% 8% 20% 17% 18% 19% 14% 17% 23% 17%
Not sure 26% 27% 18% 27% 31% 18% 27% 26% 23% 31% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No

Support 55% 48% 57% 60% 67% 47% 59%

Oppose 19% 25% 19% 17% 5% 27% 16%

Not sure 26% 27% 24% 24% 28% 26% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)

Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know

Support 55% 44% 53% 62% 48% 50% 74% 59% 58%

Oppose 19% 28% 22% 20% 51% 17% 11% 8% 12%

Not sure 26% 28% 25% 18% 2% 33% 15% 33% 30%

continued on the next page . ..
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)

26



YouGov
July 1-2,2014

14. Would Jesus support — Reducing carbon emissions
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the following items?

Yo

u

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 52% 49% 55% 54% 48% 54% 53% 68% 51% 31%
Oppose 13% 16% 9% 9% 11% 13% 19% 4% 13% 26%
Not sure 35% 35% 35% 36% 41% 33% 28% 29% 35% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (173) (264) (377) (186) (331) (451) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 52% 52% 53% 51% 46% 65% 55% 50% 54% 49% 51% 56%
Oppose 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10%
Not sure 35% 34% 35% 38% 39% 25% 36% 36% 34% 36% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (789) (112) (99) (366) (274) (64) (130) (146) (216) (377) (261)
Religion Born Again (Pew version)
Total Protestant Catholic Other religion Agnostic or Athiest Yes No
Support 52% 45% 57% 56% 63% 44% 56%
Oppose 13% 19% 11% 9% 1% 23% 9%
Not sure 35% 36% 32% 36% 36% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (408) (176) (267) (109) (812) (649)
Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Support 52% 50% 51% 51% 41% 37% 62% 56% 55%
Oppose 13% 17% 14% 20% 12% 7% 13% 3% 14%
Not sure 35% 33% 35% 28% 47% 55% 25% 42% 31%
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Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
Total Several times a day Once a day A few times a week Once a week A few times a month Seldom Never Don’t know
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (302) (151) (114) (11) (55) (117) (172) (39)
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